DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

JOHN SINGLAUB

2015-870107

09/25/2015 10:42 AM

Pgs=3

APN: 1318-03-212-024

Recording requested by and mail documents and Tax Statements to:

John O. Singlaub and Sydney B. Coatsworth P.O. Box 11233 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

DED108

Nevada Legal Forms & Tax Services, Inc. www.nevadalegalforms.com

RPTT:

GRANT DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged,

John O. Singlaub, a single man and Sydney B. Coatsworth, a single woman as tenants in common with equal interest

do(es) hereby GRANT to:

John O. Singlaub and Sydney B. Coatsworth, husband and wife as tenants in common with equal interest

The real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 190, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF SKYLAND, SUBDIVISION NO. 3, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON FEBRUARY 24, 1960, AS DOCUMENT NO. 15653.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

in Witness Whereof, my bend	has been set on 25	September , 20_1	15	
Smosnelw	U /	hane & Xcalows	ch	
Signature on line above	75.	ture on line above		
John O. Singla	ub du	Endney B. Coatsword	In	
Print name on line above	Print	name on line above		
		\\		
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)				
On this 25 day of Se	eptem Ren	, 20 /5 , personally appe	eared	
	OHN D SINGLAUB A	ond Sydney B. COATS WORK		
personally known to me O	R □ proved to me on the l	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be	e the	
person(s) whose name(e) is su	ubscribed to the above instru	ment who acknowledged thath	.e	
executed this instrument. With	ness my hand and official se	al.		
Onl O Sho	all	JODI O. STOVALL Notary Public - State of N Appointment Recorded in Douglas No: 03-79473-5 - Expires August	levada County	
Notary Public My commission expires: 8	-3-16			
Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.				
	•	-		
Grant Deed	Page 2 of 2	Initials	_	

.

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1318-03-212-024	
b)	\ \
b) c)	\ \
d)	\ \
-/	\ \
2 True of December	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) U Other	
2 Tatal Value/Calca Dring of Dramorty	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	_ / /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Changing Vesting due +	o marriage
	0
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	M %
5. Tattal microst. Tercentage being transferred. 10	70
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pe	
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	e best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substant	iate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempt	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	
result in a penalty of 1070 of the tax due plus interest a	it 170 per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	thy and savarally liable for any additional amount awad
rursuant to IVRS 3/5.050, the buyer and Scher shan be join	ily and severally hable for any additional amount owed.
State	adait 6 auto
Signature / Sang & Catowalfe	Capacity <u>Qrantor</u>
Signature	_ Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
John O. Singlaub	Sudney B. Coatsworth
Print Name: Sydney B. Coatsworth I	Print Name: John O. Sivalaub
	Address: P.O. Box 11233
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	City: Zephyr Cove
State: NV Zip: 89448 S	State: NV Zip: 89.448
COLOR LA WARRENCO LA RECOURGERA LO RECORRER LO	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow#
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M	
·	 ,